result from the Reorganization.

   30

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ------------------------------   Pro Forma
   For the   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   sale of GTC's   for the   Combined
   GFP   Latin American   For the   Pro Forma   Metrum-Datatape   and
   Historical  operations (1)  Reorganization   Combined   Acquisition (8)   Acquisition
   ----------  --------------  --------------   ---------   ---------------   -----------

Revenue.....   $  217,355  $   (16,931)   $   --   $  200,424   $   31,215   $   231,639
Cost of operations.....   184,437   (17,776)   --   166,661   18,576   185,237
   ----------  --------------   ------------   ----------   ---------------   -----------
Gross profit.....   32,918   845   --   33,763   12,639   46,402
Selling, general and administrative
 expense.....   31,133   (880)   (22)(6)   30,231   10,167   40,398
   ----------  --------------   ------------   ----------   ---------------   -----------
Operating income.....   1,785   1,725   22   3,532   2,472   6,004
Interest expense, net.....   1,959   (915)(2)   --   1,044   1,035   2,079
Other (income) expense, net.....   (2,205)   3,205 (3)   --   1,000   102   1,102
   ----------  --------------   ------------   ----------   ---------------   -----------
Income before income taxes, minority
 interests and discontinued operations   2,031   (565)   22   1,488   1,335   2,823
Income taxes.....   1,143   (152)(4)   8 (7)   999   494   1,493
   ----------  --------------   ------------   ----------   ----------------  -----------
Income before minority interests and
 discontinued operations.....   888   (413)   14   489   841   1,330
Minority interests.....   639   83 (5)   (722)(5)   --   --   --
   ----------   ---------   ------------   ----------   ---------------   -----------
Income from continuing operations....   $   1,527   $   (330)   $   (708)   $   489   $   841   $   1,330
   ==========   =========   ============   ==========   ===============   ===========
Income per share from continuing
 operations.....   $   4.77   $   0.05   $   0.14
Weighted average shares outstanding..   320   9,685(15)   9,685

   31

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (in thousands)

[…]

(a) The intangible asset is being amortized using the straight-line method
   over an estimated useful life of 15 years.

(7)  Reflects income taxes on pro forma adjustments to selling, general and
   administrative expense for the Reorganization at an assumed effective
   income tax rate of 37%.

   33

(8)  Reflects the results of operations of Metrum-Datatape for the period ended
   November 14, 1997 assuming the acquisition occurred on January 1, 1997.
   Below is a table which sets out the adjustments between the unaudited
   financial statements of Metrum-Datatape and the pro forma financial
   statements:

   Metrum-Datatape   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------   -----------   ---------
   (in thousands)

   Revenue.....   $33,658   $(2,443)(a)   $31,215
   Cost of operations.....   21,697   (2,801)(b)   18,576
   (1,017)(c)
   697 (d)
   -------   -------   -------
   Gross profit.....   11,961   678   12,639
   Selling, general and administrative expense.....   15,381   (691)(c)   10,167
   384 (d)
   324 (e)
   (627)(f)

   (494)(g)
   (3,265)(h)
   (845)(i)
   -------   -------   -------
   Operating income.....   (3,420)   5,892   2,472
   Interest expense, net.....   1,093   (1,093)(j)   1,035
   1,035 (k)
   Other expense, net.....   102   --   102
   -------   -------   -------
   (Loss) income before income taxes and discontinued operations..   (4,615)   5,950   1,335
   Income taxes.....   --   494 (l)   494
   -------   -------   -------
   (Loss) income from continuing operations.....   $(4,615)   $ 5,456   $   841
   =======   =======   =======

- --------------

   (a) Elimination of revenue from a component of Metrum-Datatape not acquired
   by GFP. The acquisition of Metrum-Datatape excludes certain operating
   assets and liabilities associated with a strategically unrelated
   product line.

   (b) Elimination of cost of operations associated with the product line not
   acquired.

   (c) Elimination of historical depreciation of the fixed assets of Metrum-
   Datatape.

   (d) To reflect pro forma depreciation of fixed assets based upon

[…]

(9)  Reflects the estimated intangible asset recorded as a result of the step-up
   in basis to occur for the acquisition of minority interests by GFP in the
   Reorganization. The step-up in basis is anticipated to be allocated to the
   assets and liabilities of GTC, Tube Turns and Bell in accordance with the
   rules of purchase accounting. The final allocation of the step-up in basis
   is dependent on certain valuations that have not progressed sufficiently to
   enable Sypris to make a final allocation in the accompanying pro forma
   financial statements. Accordingly, the cost allocation adjustments have not
   been made and the entire amount is preliminarily classified as other assets
   in the combined pro forma balance sheet. The computation of the estimated

   intangible asset and the related deferred tax liability is as follows:

   GTC   Tube Turns   Bell   Total
   -------  ----------  -------  -------

   (in thousands)
   Fair value of common stock issued
   in exchange for common stock held
   by minority interests (a)..... $10,018   $ 305   $1,636   $11,959
   Fair value of stock options issued
   in exchange for stock options
   held by minority interests (b)....   1,384   436   1,470   3,290
   Minority interests' proportionate
   share of the net assets of the
   acquired entity.....  (3,569)   (139)   (432)   (3,757)
   -------   -----   ------   -------
   Excess of fair value of common
   stock and stock options issued
   over proportionate share of net
   assets acquired.....   7,833   602   2,674   11,109
   Reduction in allocable cost for
   reversal of deferred tax
   liability attributable to
   GFP's tax basis in GTC common
   stock (c).....  (5,051)   --   --   (5,051)
   -------   -----   ------   -------
   Pre-tax step-up in basis
   attributable to acquisition of
   minority interests.....   2,782   602   2,674   6,058
   Deferred tax liability attributable
   to increase in basis of
   proportionate share of net assets
   acquired (using 37% effective
   income tax rate).....   1,635   354   1,571   3,560
   -------   -----   ------   -------
   Step-up in basis allocable to
   identifiable assets and to
   goodwill, if any, attributable to
   acquisition of minority interests. $ 4,417   $ 956   $4,245   $ 9,618
   =======   =====   ======   =======

   ---------------
   (a)  The computation of the fair value of common stock issued in exchange
   for common stock held by minority interests is as follows:

   GTC   Tube Turns   Bell
   ----------  ----------  -----------

   Outstanding shares held by
   minority shareholders.....   3,252,596   18,229   36,694